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LIST OF HOLIDAYS (2024-25)

2 Ambedkar Jayanti April 14, 2023

3 Mahaveer Jayanti April 21, 2024

4 Earth Day April 22, 2024

5 International Labour Day May 01, 2024

6 Summer Vacations 10 May to 20 June 2024

7 World Environment Day June 05, 2024

09 International Yoga Day June 21, 2024

10 Doctor's Day July 01, 2024

Investiture Ceremony July 06, 2024
Periodic Assessment 1 July 15 - 23, 2024

13 Muharram* July 17, 2024

14 Kargil Vijay Diwas July 26, 2024
Parent Teacher Meeting August 03, 2024

16 Independence Day August 15, 2024

17 Raksha Bandhan August 19, 2024

18 Janmasthmi 26 August, 2024

19 Teachers' Day September 05, 2024

20 Ganesh Chaturthi September 07, 2024
Half Yearly Examination September 09-23, 2024

22 Ramdev Jayanti September 13, 2024

23 Hindi Diwas September 14, 2024

24 Gandhi Jayanti October 02, 2024

25 Navratra Sthapana October 03, 2024
Parent Teacher Meeting October 05, 2024

27 Dussehra Holidays October 10-12, 2024

28 Diwali Holidays 27 October to 10 November 2024

29 Guru Nanak Jayanti November 15, 2024

30 Constitution Day November 26, 2024

31 Sports Day and Cultural Fest

32 Pre Board-1 November 22, 2024

33 Winter Vacation 25 December - 01 January 2025

34 Makar Sankranti January 14, 2025

35 Guru Govind Singh Jayanti January 06, 2025

36 Republic Day Celebration January 26, 2025

37 National Science Day February 28, 2025

38 Shivratri February 26, 2025

39 Annual Examination | February 24 -10 March 2025

Holi Break March 13,14 2025

41 Result Declaration & Parent Teacher March 29, 2025

Meeting

Good Friday April 18, 2024

43 New Session Starts From \V/[e]alo F-\VAWAY o] ¢ | I W2{0)22}

Occasion Date Day




Hindu Nav- Varsh 29.03.24 Friday
Eid-Ul-Fitar * 11.04.24 Thursday
Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.24 Sunday
Ram Navami 17.04.24 Wednesday
Mabhavir Jayanti 21.04.24 Sunday
Idul Juha (Bakr-1d) * 17.06.24 Monday
Moharram * 17.07.24 Wednesday
Independence Day 15.08.24 Thursday
Raksha Bandhan 19.08.24 Monday
Janamashtami 26.08.24 Monday
Ganesh Chaturthi 7.09.24 Saturday
Id-E-Milad * 16.09.24 Monday
Gandhi Jayanti 2.10.24 Wednesday
Navratra Sthapana 03.10.24 Thursday
Maha Ashthami 11.10.24 Friday
Ram Navami 12.10.24 Saturday
Vijaya Dashmi 13.10.24 Sunday
Deepawali 31.10.24 Thursday
Guru Nanak Jayanti 15.11.24 Friday
Christmas 25.12.24 Wednesday
Republic Day 26.01.25 Sunday
Mahashivratri 26.02.25 Wednesday
Holika Dahan 13.03.24 Wednesday
Holi (Colours) 14.03.25 Friday
Ram Navami 6.04.25 Sunday

SUMMER VACATION

DEEPAWALI BREAK

10 May 2024 to 20 June 2024

29.10.24 t0 12.11.24

DUSSEHRA BREAK

CHRISTMAS BREAK

11 October 2024 to 13 October 2024

25 December 2024 to 1 January 2025

e (*)Actual Dates may vary based on Planetary Positions.
¢ Any change in holidays/vacations will be communicated in advanc




Half Yearly Examination

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

Periodic Test 1

Periodic Test 2

Annual Examination

15.07.24
16.07.24
18.07.24
19.07.24
20.07.24
22.07.24
23.07.24
PTM
09.09.24
11.09.24
13.09.24
17.09.24
19.09.24
21.09.24
23.09.24
PTM
03.01.25
04.01.25
06.01.25
07.01.25
08.01.25

PTM
24.02.25

Day
Monday
Tuesday

Thursday

Friday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday

Friday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday

~ Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

27.02.25

Thursday

01.03.25

Saturday

03.03.25

Monday

05.03.25

07.03.25

10.03.25
PTM

Wednesday
Friday
Monday

» School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately.
* Any change in the schedule will be communicated to the parents in advance through SMS / Circular.




EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (CLASS-X & XII)

Exam Date Day X
15.07.24 PT1
16.07.24 571
18.07.24 571
periodic Te 19.07.24 PT1
20.07.24 571
22.07.24 571
23.07.24 571
ST 3.08.24
09.09.24 HY
11.09.24 ay
13.09.24 Hy
i 17.09.24 Hy
19.09.24 ay
21.09.24 ay
23.09.24 Hy
ST 5.10.24
22.11.24 PB 1
25.11.24 PB 1
e Boare 27.11.24 PB 1
29.11.24 PB 1
2.12.24 PB 1
4.12.24 PB 1
PTM 13.12.24

Any change in the schedule will be communicated to the parents in advance, through
SMS / Circular.

Pre-Board-11 will be conducted in January keeping in view the CBSE Annual
Examination Date-sheet.




ACTIVITIES & COMPETITION FOR PRE-PRIMARY - PRIMARY

20:04:2024
27:04:2024

04:05:2024
29:06:2024

06:07:2024
27:07:2024
03:08:2024

24:08:2024
31:08:2024

14:09:2024

28:09:2024
05:10:2024
19:10:2024
16:11:2024
30:11:2024

07:12:2024

21:12:2024

11:01:2025
08:02:2025

Solo Song Competition

Handwriting Competition

Counting Race:
Count objects (beans, toys) in a pile. Highest count wins!

State of Matter Race:

Sort objects by solid, liquid, or gas based on their state of matter. Fastest sorter
wins!

Animal Sound Quiz:
Play animal sounds and have players guess the animal. Most correct guesses win!

Flag Match Race:

Match country flags to their corresponding country names. Fastest match wins!

Charades Act It Out:

Act out words or phrases for teammates to guess. Most correct guesses in a set
time wins! (Primary)

Rakhi Making Competition

Three-Legged Race:
Tie two players' legs together at the ankles and race as a team. (Outdoor -
Primary)

Sack Race:
Hop inside a potato sack and race to the finish line. (Outdoor - Primary)

Best out of Waste

Digit Competition

Cursive Writing

Poetry Recitation

Balloon Stomp Relay:
Teams sit and stomp on balloons (without popping!) to flattenthem first.

Food Race:
Name different food items from various categories (fruits, vegetables,
sweets) in a set time. Most unique answers win!

Ball Roll Race:

Roll a ball down a small track (made of books or cardboard) and see whose ball
reaches the end first.

Heritage Of India : Collage Making Activity

Ek Salaam Desh Ke Naam : Patriotic Singing Competition




ACTIVITIES & COMPETITION FOR VI - XIlI

- 20:04:2024 Ramayana Quiz:
27:04:2024 Ek Salaam Desh Ke Naam :Patriotic Singing Competition
04:05:2024 Bhagavad Gita Quiz
29:06:2024 Kavi Sammelan (Hindi)
06:07:2024 Elocution and Debate
18:07:2024 Hanuman Chalisa Quiz:
27:07:2024 Comp Sc.- PPT Making "Folk dances of Rajasthan"'
03:08:2024 Quiz About Sankalp Sainik School
24:08:2024 Folk Dance Competition
31:08:2024 Mahabharata Family Tree Creation:
14:09:2024 Quiz Competition: Indian History
28:09:2024 Essay Writing Competition

. 05:10:2024 Digit Competition
19:10:2024 Extempore Competition
16:11:2024 Map Making Competition
30:11:2024 Duet Competition (singing, music, dance)
07:12:2024 Silent Movie Acting:
21:12:2024 Guess the Object (Blindfolded)
11:01:2025 Spell Bee:

08:02:2025 Poster making
SCHOOL CELEBRATIONS
Month Date & Day Event
April 17.04.24, Saturday Ramnavami Hawan
June 21.06.24, Friday International Yoga Day
July 06.07.24, Saturday Investiture Ceremony
August 15.08.24 Thursday Independence Day
September \ 05.09.24, Thursday Teachers Day
October | 08.10.24, Tuesday Navratri Celebrations
October | 28.10.24, Monday Diwali Celebrations
December ‘ 17 & 18 December Cultural Meet
December ‘ 19 & 20 December Annual Sports Meet
January ‘ 26.01.25, Sunday Republic Day
March ‘ 29.03.2025 Saturday Graduation Ceremony

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change.
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