



School Code 11021

CBSE Affiliation No. 1730673

# SANKALP ACADEMY SR. SEC. SCHOOL

# SAINIK SCHOOL

Jhirniya Kota Road, Jhalawar (Raj.) M. 8619711571 [sankalp.jhalawar@gmail.com](mailto:sankalp.jhalawar@gmail.com)

Pattern



**ANNUAL PLANNER 2024-25**

Day	April		May		June		July		August		September	
Su											1	
Mo	1						1				2	
Tu	2						2				3	
We	3		1				3				4	
Th	4		2				4		1		5	
Fr	5		3				5		2		6	
Sa	6		4		1		6		3		7	Ganesh Chaturthi
Su	7		5		2		7		4		8	
Mo	8		6		3		8		5		9	
Tu	9		7		4		9		6		10	
We	10	Nav-Varsh	8		5		10		7		11	
Th	11	Eid-Ul-Fitar	9		6		11		8		12	
Fr	12		10		7		12		9		13	
Sa	13		11		8		13		10		14	
Su	14	Ambedkar Jayanti	12		9		14		11		15	
Mo	15		13		10		15		12		16	Eid- A-Milad
Tu	16		14		11		16		13		17	
We	17	Ram Navami	15		12		17	MOHARRAM	14		18	
Th	18		16		13		18		15	Independence Day	19	
Fr	19		17		14		19		16		20	
Sa	20		18		15		20		17		21	
Su	21	Mahavir Jayanti	19		16		21		18		22	
Mo	22		20		17		22		19	Rakshabandhan	23	
Tu	23		21		18		23		20		24	
We	24		22		19		24		21		25	
Th	25		23		20		25		22		26	
Fr	26		24		21	YOGADAY (Celebration)	26		23		27	
Sa	27		25		22		27		24		28	
Su	28		26		23		28		25		29	
Mo	29		27		24		29		26	Janmashtami	30	
Tu	30		28		25		30		27			
We			29		26		31		28			
Th			30		27				29			
Fr			31		28				30			
Sa					29				31			
Su					30							

**SUMMER VACATIONS**

**SUMMER VACATIONS**

Day	October		November		December		January		February		March	
Su					1							
Mo					2							
Tu	1				3							
We	2	Gandhi Jayanti			4		1	English New Year				
Th	3	Navratra Sthapana			5		2					
Fr	4				6		3					
Sa	5		1	DEEWAJI HOLIDAYS	2		4		1		1	
Su	6		3		7		5		2		2	
Mo	7		4		8		6		3		3	
Tu	8		5		9		7		4		4	
We	9		6		10		8		5		5	
Th	10		7		11		9		6		6	
Fr	11	Maha Ashtami	8		12		10		7		7	
Sa	12	Ram Navami	9		13		11		8		8	
Su	13	Vijaya Dashmi	10		14		12		9		9	
Mo	14		11		15		13		10		10	
Tu	15		12		16		14		11		11	
We	16		13		17		15		12		12	
Th	17		14		18		16		13		13	Holika Dahan
Fr	18		15	Guru Nanak Jayanti	19		17		14		14	Rangotsav (Dhulandi)
Sa	19		16		20		18		15		15	
Su	20		17		21		19		16		16	
Mo	21		18		22		20		17		17	
Tu	22		19		23		21		18		18	
We	23		20		24	Christmas	22		19		19	
Th	24		21		25		23		20		20	
Fr	25		22		26		24		21		21	
Sa	26		23		27		25		22		22	
Su	27	DEEWAJI HOLIDAYS		24	28		26	Republic Day	23		23	
Mo	28			25	29		27		24		24	
Tu	29			26	30		28		25		25	
We	30			27			29		26	Mahashivratri	26	
Th	31			28			30		27		27	
Fr			29				31		28		28	
Sa			30								29	
Su											30	
Mo											31	

WINTER VACATIONS

## LIST OF HOLIDAYS (2024-25)

	Occasion	Date	Day
1	New Session Start	April 1, 2024	
2	Ambedkar Jayanti	April 14, 2023	
3	Mahaveer Jayanti	April 21, 2024	
4	Earth Day	April 22, 2024	
5	International Labour Day	May 01, 2024	
6	Summer Vacations	10 May to 20 June 2024	
7	World Environment Day	June 05, 2024	
8	School Reopen	June 20, 2024	
09	International Yoga Day	June 21, 2024	
10	Doctor's Day	July 01, 2024	
11	Investiture Ceremony	July 06, 2024	
12	Periodic Assessment 1	July 15 - 23, 2024	
13	Muharram*	July 17, 2024	
14	Kargil Vijay Diwas	July 26, 2024	
15	Parent Teacher Meeting	August 03, 2024	
16	Independence Day	August 15, 2024	
17	Raksha Bandhan	August 19, 2024	
18	Janmasthmi	26 August, 2024	
19	Teachers' Day	September 05, 2024	
20	Ganesh Chaturthi	September 07, 2024	
21	Half Yearly Examination	September 09-23, 2024	
22	Ramdev Jayanti	September 13, 2024	
23	Hindi Diwas	September 14, 2024	
24	Gandhi Jayanti	October 02, 2024	
25	Navratri Sthapana	October 03, 2024	
26	Parent Teacher Meeting	October 05, 2024	
27	Dussehra Holidays	October 10-12, 2024	
28	Diwali Holidays	27 October to 10 November 2024	
29	Guru Nanak Jayanti	November 15, 2024	
30	Constitution Day	November 26, 2024	
31	Sports Day and Cultural Fest		
32	Pre Board-1	November 22, 2024	
33	Winter Vacation	25 December - 01 January 2025	
34	Makar Sankranti	January 14, 2025	
35	Guru Govind Singh Jayanti	January 06, 2025	
36	Republic Day Celebration	January 26, 2025	
37	National Science Day	February 28, 2025	
38	Shivratri	February 26, 2025	
39	Annual Examination	February 24 -10 March 2025	
40	Holi Break	March 13,14 2025	
41	Result Declaration & Parent Teacher Meeting	March 29, 2025	
42	Good Friday	April 18, 2024	
43	New Session Starts From	Monday, April 1, 2024	

<b>Hindu Nav- Varsh</b>	<b>29.03.24</b>	<b>Friday</b>
<b>Eid-Ul-Fitar *</b>	<b>11.04.24</b>	<b>Thursday</b>
<b>Ambedkar Jayanti</b>	<b>14.04.24</b>	<b>Sunday</b>
<b>Ram Navami</b>	<b>17.04.24</b>	<b>Wednesday</b>
<b>Mahavir Jayanti</b>	<b>21.04.24</b>	<b>Sunday</b>
<b>Idul Juha (Bakr-Id) *</b>	<b>17.06.24</b>	<b>Monday</b>
<b>Moharram *</b>	<b>17.07.24</b>	<b>Wednesday</b>
<b>Independence Day</b>	<b>15.08.24</b>	<b>Thursday</b>
<b>Raksha Bandhan</b>	<b>19.08.24</b>	<b>Monday</b>
<b>Janamashtami</b>	<b>26.08.24</b>	<b>Monday</b>
<b>Ganesh Chaturthi</b>	<b>7.09.24</b>	<b>Saturday</b>
<b>Id-E-Milad *</b>	<b>16.09.24</b>	<b>Monday</b>
<b>Gandhi Jayanti</b>	<b>2.10.24</b>	<b>Wednesday</b>
<b>Navratra Sthapana</b>	<b>03.10.24</b>	<b>Thursday</b>
<b>Maha Ashthami</b>	<b>11.10.24</b>	<b>Friday</b>
<b>Ram Navami</b>	<b>12.10.24</b>	<b>Saturday</b>
<b>Vijaya Dashmi</b>	<b>13.10.24</b>	<b>Sunday</b>
<b>Deepawali</b>	<b>31.10.24</b>	<b>Thursday</b>
<b>Guru Nanak Jayanti</b>	<b>15.11.24</b>	<b>Friday</b>
<b>Christmas</b>	<b>25.12.24</b>	<b>Wednesday</b>
<b>Republic Day</b>	<b>26.01.25</b>	<b>Sunday</b>
<b>Mahashivratri</b>	<b>26.02.25</b>	<b>Wednesday</b>
<b>Holika Dahan</b>	<b>13.03.24</b>	<b>Wednesday</b>
<b>Holi (Colours)</b>	<b>14.03.25</b>	<b>Friday</b>
<b>Ram Navami</b>	<b>6.04.25</b>	<b>Sunday</b>

<b>SUMMER VACATION</b>		<b>DEEPAWALI BREAK</b>
<b>10 May 2024 to 20 June 2024</b>		<b>29.10.24 to 12.11.24</b>
<b>DUSSEHRA BREAK</b>		<b>CHRISTMAS BREAK</b>
<b>11 October 2024 to 13 October 2024</b>		<b>25 December 2024 to 1 January 2025</b>

- (\*)Actual Dates may vary based on Planetary Positions.
- Any change in holidays/vacations will be communicated in advance

## EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

Exam	Date	Day
Periodic Test 1	15.07.24	Monday
	16.07.24	Tuesday
	18.07.24	Thursday
	19.07.24	Friday
	20.07.24	Saturday
	22.07.24	Monday
	23.07.24	Tuesday
PTM		
Half Yearly Examination	09.09.24	Monday
	11.09.24	Wednesday
	13.09.24	Friday
	17.09.24	Tuesday
	19.09.24	Thursday
	21.09.24	Saturday
	23.09.24	Monday
PTM		
Periodic Test 2	03.01.25	Friday
	04.01.25	Saturday
	06.01.25	Monday
	07.01.25	Tuesday
	08.01.25	Wednesday
	09.01.25	Thursday
	10.01.25	Friday
PTM		
Annual Examination	24.02.25	Monday
	27.02.25	Thursday
	01.03.25	Saturday
	03.03.25	Monday
	05.03.25	Wednesday
	07.03.25	Friday
	10.03.25	Monday
PTM		

- *School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately.*
- *Any change in the schedule will be communicated to the parents in advance through SMS / Circular.*

## EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (CLASS-X & XII)

Exam	Date	Day	X
Periodic Test1	15.07.24	Monday	PT1
	16.07.24	Tuesday	PT1
	18.07.24	Thursday	PT1
	19.07.24	Friday	PT1
	20.07.24	Saturday	PT1
	22.07.24	Monday	PT1
	23.07.24	Tuesday	PT1
PTM			3.08.24
Half Yearly Examination	09.09.24	Monday	HY
	11.09.24	Wednesday	HY
	13.09.24	Friday	HY
	17.09.24	Tuesday	HY
	19.09.24	Thursday	HY
	21.09.24	Saturday	HY
	23.09.24	Monday	HY
PTM			5.10.24
Pre Board 1	22.11.24	Friday	PB 1
	25.11.24	Monday	PB 1
	27.11.24	Wednesday	PB 1
	29.11.24	Friday	PB 1
	2.12.24	Monday	PB 1
	4.12.24	Wednesday	PB 1
PTM			13.12.24

- Any change in the schedule will be communicated to the parents in advance, through SMS / Circular.
- Pre-Board-II will be conducted in January keeping in view the CBSE Annual Examination Date-sheet.

## ACTIVITIES & COMPETITION FOR PRE-PRIMARY – PRIMARY

20:04:2024	<b>Solo Song Competition</b>
27:04:2024	<b>Handwriting Competition</b>
04:05:2024	<b>Counting Race:</b> Count objects (beans, toys) in a pile. Highest count wins!
29:06:2024	<b>State of Matter Race:</b> Sort objects by solid, liquid, or gas based on their state of matter. Fastest sorter wins!
06:07:2024	<b>Animal Sound Quiz:</b> Play animal sounds and have players guess the animal. Most correct guesses win!
27:07:2024	<b>Flag Match Race:</b> Match country flags to their corresponding country names. Fastest match wins!
03:08:2024	<b>Charades Act It Out:</b> Act out words or phrases for teammates to guess. Most correct guesses in a set time wins! (Primary)
24:08:2024	<b>Rakhi Making Competition</b>
31:08:2024	<b>Three-Legged Race:</b> Tie two players' legs together at the ankles and race as a team. (Outdoor - Primary)
14:09:2024	<b>Sack Race:</b> Hop inside a potato sack and race to the finish line. (Outdoor - Primary)
28:09:2024	<b>Best out of Waste</b>
05:10:2024	<b>Digit Competition</b>
19:10:2024	<b>Cursive Writing</b>
16:11:2024	<b>Poetry Recitation</b>
30:11:2024	<b>Balloon Stomp Relay:</b> Teams sit and stomp on balloons (without popping!) to flatten them first.
07:12:2024	<b>Food Race:</b> Name different food items from various categories (fruits, vegetables, sweets) in a set time. Most unique answers win!
21:12:2024	<b>Ball Roll Race:</b> Roll a ball down a small track (made of books or cardboard) and see whose ball reaches the end first.
11:01:2025	<b>Heritage Of India : Collage Making Activity</b>
08:02:2025	<b>Ek Salaam Desh Ke Naam : Patriotic Singing Competition</b>

## ACTIVITIES & COMPETITION FOR VI – XII

20:04:2024	Ramayana Quiz:
27:04:2024	Ek Salaam Desh Ke Naam :Patriotic Singing Competition
04:05:2024	Bhagavad Gita Quiz
29:06:2024	Kavi Sammelan (Hindi)
06:07:2024	Elocution and Debate
18:07:2024	Hanuman Chalisa Quiz:
27:07:2024	Comp Sc.- PPT Making "Folk dances of Rajasthan"
03:08:2024	Quiz About Sankalp Sainik School
24:08:2024	Folk Dance Competition
31:08:2024	Mahabharata Family Tree Creation:
14:09:2024	Quiz Competition: Indian History
28:09:2024	Essay Writing Competition
05:10:2024	Digit Competition
19:10:2024	Extempore Competition
16:11:2024	Map Making Competition
30:11:2024	Duet Competition (singing, music, dance)
07:12:2024	Silent Movie Acting:
21:12:2024	Guess the Object (Blindfolded)
11:01:2025	Spell Bee:
08:02:2025	Poster making

## SCHOOL CELEBRATIONS

Month	Date & Day	Event
April	17.04.24, Saturday	Ramnavami Hawan
June	21.06.24, Friday	International Yoga Day
July	06.07.24, Saturday	Investiture Ceremony
August	15.08.24 Thursday	Independence Day
September	05.09.24, Thursday	Teachers Day
October	08.10.24, Tuesday	Navratri Celebrations
October	28.10.24, Monday	Diwali Celebrations
December	17 & 18 December	Cultural Meet
December	19 & 20 December	Annual Sports Meet
January	26.01.25, Sunday	Republic Day
March	29.03.2025 Saturday	Graduation Ceremony

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change.